
Team ranking based on 3 best players of each team:

 Pos  Team Name          Points
------------------------------------
   1  CAGLIARI            19.0
   2  NAPOLI              18.5
   3  TORINO              18.0
   4  BARI                18.0
   5  ROMA                16.0
   6  GENOVA              14.5
   7  PALERMO             13.5
   8  PRATO               13.0
   9  SASSARI             11.0
  10  AOSTA               10.0
  11  PARMA                8.0
  12  AVELLINO             7.0
  13  MONTAGNANA           5.5
  14  CIVIDALE             4.5
  15  MILANO               4.0
  16  COSENZA              3.5
  17  MADDALONI            3.0

Team composition:

   1  CAGLIARI                          19.0
   ------------------------------------------
      33  MORETTI LORENZO                8.0
       2  ANGIONI GIULIANO               6.0
      25  LUSSO GIORGIA                  5.0
      23  LALLAI SOFIA                   5.0

   2  NAPOLI                            18.5
   ------------------------------------------
      45  VITIELLO GIULIO                7.0
      16  DI GIOVANNI ALESSANDRO         6.0
      40  SCOTTO DI LUZIO ALESSANDR      5.5
      41  SPADA MATTEO                   5.5

   3  TORINO                            18.0
   ------------------------------------------
      34  PETROCCIONE ANDREA             7.0
      36  PONZONE MASSIMILIANO           5.5
      32  MONTUORO GREGORIO              5.5
      28  MARINARO RICCARDO              4.0

   4  BARI                              18.0
   ------------------------------------------
      22  JATTA FRANCESCO                7.0
      46  VOLPICELLA MARTINA             6.5
      17  DI NATALE LUCIANA              4.5
      31  MENNA LUIGI                    4.5

   5  ROMA                              16.0
   ------------------------------------------
       9  CAPOCASA RICCARDO              6.0
       7  BIGGI FEDERICO                 5.0
      38  QUADRIFOGLIO FEDERICO          5.0
      15  DELNERI EDOARDO                3.5

   6  GENOVA                            14.5
   ------------------------------------------
      12  CASSIO VALERIO                 6.0
      35  PIOMBO NICCOLO                 4.5
       4  BALLARINO ALBERTO              4.0
      20  FERRETTI PIERLUIGI             3.0

   7  PALERMO                           13.5
   ------------------------------------------
      26  MANCINO GLENDA                 5.5
      39  RE ULISSE                      4.0



      44  VINCIGUERRA ANTONIO            4.0

   8  PRATO                             13.0
   ------------------------------------------
      30  MENCHI ALESSANDRO              5.0
       3  AZZINI LEONARDO                4.0
      24  LIN TANQJ LORIS                4.0
       6  BARNI COSIMO                   2.0

   9  SASSARI                           11.0
   ------------------------------------------
      14  CHEN MICOL                     5.0
      10  CAPULA FRANCESCO               4.0
      18  FARAONE MATTIA                 2.0
      29  MAZZETTE PIETRO                2.0

  10  AOSTA                             10.0
   ------------------------------------------
      43  VELLANI VALENTINO              4.0
      19  FAVRE ODETTE                   3.0
      11  CASALI EMANUELE                3.0
      37  POZZI VALENTINA                2.5

  11  PARMA                              8.0
   ------------------------------------------
       1  ACCORSI ETHAN                  5.0
       5  BANCHINI ULISSE                3.0

  12  AVELLINO                           7.0
   ------------------------------------------
      48  LAMORGESE EMILIANO             4.0
      47  ZARRA SOFIA                    3.0

  13  MONTAGNANA                         5.5
   ------------------------------------------
       8  BORTOLAMAI LEONARDO            3.0
      21  GELAIN ANNA                    2.5

  14  CIVIDALE                           4.5
   ------------------------------------------
      49  MANNI LEANDRO                  4.5

  15  MILANO                             4.0
   ------------------------------------------
      27  MARASSI ERIK                   4.0

  16  COSENZA                            3.5
   ------------------------------------------
      42  TRIMBOLI FEDERICO              3.5

  17  MADDALONI                          3.0
   ------------------------------------------
      13  CATURANO DANIELE               3.0

Best boards:

 Board 1:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  MORETTI LORENZO            CAGLIARI            8.0
    2  JATTA FRANCESCO            BARI                7.0
    3  PETROCCIONE ANDREA         TORINO              7.0
    4  VITIELLO GIULIO            NAPOLI              7.0
    5  CAPOCASA RICCARDO          ROMA                6.0
    6  CASSIO VALERIO             GENOVA              6.0
    7  MANCINO GLENDA             PALERMO             5.5
    8  CHEN MICOL                 SASSARI             5.0
    9  ACCORSI ETHAN              PARMA               5.0
   10  MENCHI ALESSANDRO          PRATO               5.0



   11  MANNI LEANDRO              CIVIDALE            4.5
   12  VELLANI VALENTINO          AOSTA               4.0
   13  MARASSI ERIK               MILANO              4.0
   14  LAMORGESE EMILIANO         AVELLINO            4.0
   15  TRIMBOLI FEDERICO          COSENZA             3.5
   16  BORTOLAMAI LEONARDO        MONTAGNANA          3.0
   17  CATURANO DANIELE           MADDALONI           3.0

 Board 2:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  VOLPICELLA MARTINA         BARI                6.5
    2  ANGIONI GIULIANO           CAGLIARI            6.0
    3  DI GIOVANNI ALESSANDRO     NAPOLI              6.0
    4  PONZONE MASSIMILIANO       TORINO              5.5
    5  BIGGI FEDERICO             ROMA                5.0
    6  PIOMBO NICCOLO             GENOVA              4.5
    7  AZZINI LEONARDO            PRATO               4.0
    8  CAPULA FRANCESCO           SASSARI             4.0
    9  RE ULISSE                  PALERMO             4.0
   10  BANCHINI ULISSE            PARMA               3.0
   11  ZARRA SOFIA                AVELLINO            3.0
   12  FAVRE ODETTE               AOSTA               3.0
   13  GELAIN ANNA                MONTAGNANA          2.5

 Board 3:
 Pos   Player                     Team              Points
 ---------------------------------------------------------
    1  SCOTTO DI LUZIO ALESSANDR  NAPOLI              5.5
    2  MONTUORO GREGORIO          TORINO              5.5
    3  LUSSO GIORGIA              CAGLIARI            5.0
    4  QUADRIFOGLIO FEDERICO      ROMA                5.0
    5  DI NATALE LUCIANA          BARI                4.5
    6  BALLARINO ALBERTO          GENOVA              4.0
    7  VINCIGUERRA ANTONIO        PALERMO             4.0
    8  LIN TANQJ LORIS            PRATO               4.0
    9  CASALI EMANUELE            AOSTA               3.0
   10  FARAONE MATTIA             SASSARI             2.0


